Segment reporting is presented in respect of the Group’s business segment.  Inter-

segment pricing is determined based on cost plus method.

Trading in

oil and gas

& other Other

Construction related

services

operations Eliminations Consolidated

31-Mar-09 RM RM RM RM RM

REVENUE

External revenue 103,333,037 6,205,771 565,241 - 110,104,049

Inter – segment

revenue
   -   1,905,416 -   (1,905,416)   -

Total revenue 103,333,037 8,111,187 565,241   (1,905,416) 110,104,049

RESULT

Segment result 4,249,327 3,419,597   (916,872)   -   6,752,052

Interest revenue 1,063,493

Interest expenses   (3,287,989)

Share of results in

joint ventures

   462,615   462,615

Share of results in

associated co.

   -   1,681,372   1,681,372

Income taxes   (2,906,258)

3,765,285

Minority interest   (69,390)

3,695,895

Profits attributable to shareholders

Profit after taxation but before minority

interest

 3

Trading in

oil and gas

& other Other

Construction related

services

operations Eliminations Consolidated

31-Mar-08 RM RM RM RM RM

REVENUE

External revenue 138,052,633 19,988,540 1,826,518 - 159,867,691

Inter – segment

revenue
0 930,445  -   (930,445)   -

Total revenue 138,052,633 20,918,985 1,826,518   (930,445) 159,867,691

RESULT

Segment result 3,539,191 3,439,850 (1,765,822)   -   5,213,219

Interest revenue 1,418,274

Interest expenses   (3,237,157)

Share of results in

associated co.

   -
   1,480,074   1,480,074

Income taxes   (2,121,531)

2,752,879

Minority interest   (322,863)

2,430,016

Profits attributable to shareholders

Profit after taxation but before minority

interest

i. Valuation of Property, Plant and Equipment

 The valuation of property, plant and equipment has been brought forward without

amendment from the latest audited annual financial statements.

j. Subsequent Events